

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15118/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2011 in CFA No. 307/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BANSI LAL Petitioner(s)  
 VERSUS  
 SOHAN LAL & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
 (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.  
 Mr. Devendra Singh,A.O.R.[Not Present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks, on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the decree passed by the trial Court in Suit No.146 of 2007 shall remain stayed.

The High Court is requested to make an endeavour to dispose of Regular Second Appeal No.381 of 2005 along with First Appeal No.307 of 2010 as early as possible, but latest by end of September, 2011.

A copy of this order be sent to the Registrar Judicial, Rajasthan High Court at Jodhpur.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
 Court Master Court Master